
EMUport CORE 20.2

Page 1 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2

Page 2 / 86 20.03.2019

Article no. Description

6078606 EMUport CORE 20.2-10A

6078590 EMUport CORE 20.2-10B

6078607 EMUport CORE 20.2-14A

6078591 EMUport CORE 20.2-14B

6078608 EMUport CORE 20.2-17A

6078592 EMUport CORE 20.2-17B

6078609 EMUport CORE 20.2-21A

6078593 EMUport CORE 20.2-21B

6078610 EMUport CORE 20.2-25A

6078594 EMUport CORE 20.2-25B

6078611 EMUport CORE 20.2-28A

6078595 EMUport CORE 20.2-28B

6078612 EMUport CORE 20.2-31A

6078596 EMUport CORE 20.2-31B



EMUport CORE 20.2-10A (6078606)

Page 3 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-10A (6078606)

Page 4 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 6

29A 6220071 Screw M16x55 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

29B 6220072 Screw M16x140 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220078 Plate 400x345x30 3" PE VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220080 Schraube M8x50 DIN931 A2-70 (20pc) 1

36 6078795 PRO C08DA-412/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-10A (6078606)

Page 5 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220087 Suction flange DN80 H41 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220096 T-connector D.90 90° PE-HD-2xE VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

54 6220098 V-flange SDR17 D.90 long PE-HD VP. 1

55 6220099 V-flange SDR17 D.90 extended PE-HD VP. 3

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 2



PRO C08DA-412/EMUport (6078795)

Page 6 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-412/EMUport (6078795)

Page 7 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065495 Rep.Kit 2 P13.1 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6079517 impeller C08xA-412 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072071 motor casing P13.x-2/9 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077472 rotor P13.1-9/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067403 bearing housing P13.1 6050238 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing B 6050238 GG 1

6.2 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

6.3 > bearing cover D.62,2g6 6050240 GG 1

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-412/EMUport (6078795)

Page 8 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6076873 sealing casing P/S13.1 D.152 GG XC KI 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051979 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

Note: P13.1

11.2 > screw M8x16 ISO4762 A2-70 6

Note: S13.

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6203 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 grooved ball bearing 6305 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/22 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.34/22,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIPS 22x1,2 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/20-G60 QQPGG 1

23 circlips 20x1,2 DIN471 1.4116 1

24 pressure ring D.32/20,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 circlips 25x1,2 DIN471 FSt 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-10B (6078590)

Page 9 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-10B (6078590)

Page 10 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 4

29A 6220260 Screw M16x30 DIN933 A2 (10pc) 1

29B 6220261 Screw M16x110 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220103 Plate 400x345x20 3" Acryl XT VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220104 Screw M8x40 DIN933 A2 (20pc) 1

36 6078795 PRO C08DA-412/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-10B (6078590)

Page 11 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220087 Suction flange DN80 H41 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220105 Y-piece DN80 L455 H200 1.4301 VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220107 Pipe SDR11 D.40x3,7 PE-HD 460mm VP. 1

60 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 2

61 6220108 Coupling 90° 40x40 PE-HD VP. 1

62 6220109 Ball cock DN32 PVC with pipe VP. 1

63 6220110 Coupling T90 40x40x40 PP VP. 1

64 6220111 Plug D.40 PE-HD VP. 1

65 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 1



PRO C08DA-412/EMUport (6078795)

Page 12 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-412/EMUport (6078795)

Page 13 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065495 Rep.Kit 2 P13.1 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6079517 impeller C08xA-412 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072071 motor casing P13.x-2/9 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077472 rotor P13.1-9/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067403 bearing housing P13.1 6050238 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing B 6050238 GG 1

6.2 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

6.3 > bearing cover D.62,2g6 6050240 GG 1

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-412/EMUport (6078795)

Page 14 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6076873 sealing casing P/S13.1 D.152 GG XC KI 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051979 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

Note: P13.1

11.2 > screw M8x16 ISO4762 A2-70 6

Note: S13.

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6203 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 grooved ball bearing 6305 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/22 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.34/22,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIPS 22x1,2 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/20-G60 QQPGG 1

23 circlips 20x1,2 DIN471 1.4116 1

24 pressure ring D.32/20,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 circlips 25x1,2 DIN471 FSt 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-14A (6078607)

Page 15 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-14A (6078607)

Page 16 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 6

29A 6220071 Screw M16x55 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

29B 6220072 Screw M16x140 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220078 Plate 400x345x30 3" PE VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220080 Schraube M8x50 DIN931 A2-70 (20pc) 1

36 6078550 PRO C08DA-432/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-14A (6078607)

Page 17 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220096 T-connector D.90 90° PE-HD-2xE VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

54 6220098 V-flange SDR17 D.90 long PE-HD VP. 1

55 6220099 V-flange SDR17 D.90 extended PE-HD VP. 3

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 2



PRO C08DA-432/EMUport (6078550)

Page 18 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-432/EMUport (6078550)

Page 19 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076599 impeller C08xA-432 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-432/EMUport (6078550)

Page 20 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-14B (6078591)

Page 21 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-14B (6078591)

Page 22 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 4

29A 6220260 Screw M16x30 DIN933 A2 (10pc) 1

29B 6220261 Screw M16x110 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220103 Plate 400x345x20 3" Acryl XT VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220104 Screw M8x40 DIN933 A2 (20pc) 1

36 6078550 PRO C08DA-432/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-14B (6078591)

Page 23 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220105 Y-piece DN80 L455 H200 1.4301 VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220107 Pipe SDR11 D.40x3,7 PE-HD 460mm VP. 1

60 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 2

61 6220108 Coupling 90° 40x40 PE-HD VP. 1

62 6220109 Ball cock DN32 PVC with pipe VP. 1

63 6220110 Coupling T90 40x40x40 PP VP. 1

64 6220111 Plug D.40 PE-HD VP. 1

65 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 1



PRO C08DA-432/EMUport (6078550)

Page 24 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-432/EMUport (6078550)

Page 25 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076599 impeller C08xA-432 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-432/EMUport (6078550)

Page 26 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-17A (6078608)

Page 27 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-17A (6078608)

Page 28 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 6

29A 6220071 Screw M16x55 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

29B 6220072 Screw M16x140 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220078 Plate 400x345x30 3" PE VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220080 Schraube M8x50 DIN931 A2-70 (20pc) 1

36 6078551 PRO C08DA-433/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-17A (6078608)

Page 29 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220096 T-connector D.90 90° PE-HD-2xE VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

54 6220098 V-flange SDR17 D.90 long PE-HD VP. 1

55 6220099 V-flange SDR17 D.90 extended PE-HD VP. 3

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 2



PRO C08DA-433/EMUport (6078551)

Page 30 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-433/EMUport (6078551)

Page 31 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076598 impeller C08xA-433 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-433/EMUport (6078551)

Page 32 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-17B (6078592)

Page 33 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-17B (6078592)

Page 34 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 4

29A 6220260 Screw M16x30 DIN933 A2 (10pc) 1

29B 6220261 Screw M16x110 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220103 Plate 400x345x20 3" Acryl XT VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220104 Screw M8x40 DIN933 A2 (20pc) 1

36 6078551 PRO C08DA-433/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-17B (6078592)

Page 35 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220105 Y-piece DN80 L455 H200 1.4301 VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220107 Pipe SDR11 D.40x3,7 PE-HD 460mm VP. 1

60 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 2

61 6220108 Coupling 90° 40x40 PE-HD VP. 1

62 6220109 Ball cock DN32 PVC with pipe VP. 1

63 6220110 Coupling T90 40x40x40 PP VP. 1

64 6220111 Plug D.40 PE-HD VP. 1

65 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 1



PRO C08DA-433/EMUport (6078551)

Page 36 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-433/EMUport (6078551)

Page 37 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076598 impeller C08xA-433 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-433/EMUport (6078551)

Page 38 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-21A (6078609)

Page 39 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-21A (6078609)

Page 40 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 6

29A 6220071 Screw M16x55 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

29B 6220072 Screw M16x140 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220078 Plate 400x345x30 3" PE VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220080 Schraube M8x50 DIN931 A2-70 (20pc) 1

36 6078552 PRO C08DA-434/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-21A (6078609)

Page 41 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220096 T-connector D.90 90° PE-HD-2xE VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

54 6220098 V-flange SDR17 D.90 long PE-HD VP. 1

55 6220099 V-flange SDR17 D.90 extended PE-HD VP. 3

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 2



PRO C08DA-434/EMUport (6078552)

Page 42 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-434/EMUport (6078552)

Page 43 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076597 impeller C08xA-434 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-434/EMUport (6078552)

Page 44 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-21B (6078593)

Page 45 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-21B (6078593)

Page 46 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 4

29A 6220260 Screw M16x30 DIN933 A2 (10pc) 1

29B 6220261 Screw M16x110 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220103 Plate 400x345x20 3" Acryl XT VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220104 Screw M8x40 DIN933 A2 (20pc) 1

36 6078552 PRO C08DA-434/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-21B (6078593)

Page 47 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220105 Y-piece DN80 L455 H200 1.4301 VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220107 Pipe SDR11 D.40x3,7 PE-HD 460mm VP. 1

60 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 2

61 6220108 Coupling 90° 40x40 PE-HD VP. 1

62 6220109 Ball cock DN32 PVC with pipe VP. 1

63 6220110 Coupling T90 40x40x40 PP VP. 1

64 6220111 Plug D.40 PE-HD VP. 1

65 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 1



PRO C08DA-434/EMUport (6078552)

Page 48 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-434/EMUport (6078552)

Page 49 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076597 impeller C08xA-434 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-434/EMUport (6078552)

Page 50 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-25A (6078610)

Page 51 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-25A (6078610)

Page 52 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 6

29A 6220071 Screw M16x55 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

29B 6220072 Screw M16x140 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220078 Plate 400x345x30 3" PE VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220080 Schraube M8x50 DIN931 A2-70 (20pc) 1

36 6078553 PRO C08DA-435/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-25A (6078610)

Page 53 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220096 T-connector D.90 90° PE-HD-2xE VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

54 6220098 V-flange SDR17 D.90 long PE-HD VP. 1

55 6220099 V-flange SDR17 D.90 extended PE-HD VP. 3

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 2



PRO C08DA-435/EMUport (6078553)

Page 54 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-435/EMUport (6078553)

Page 55 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076596 impeller C08xA-435 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-435/EMUport (6078553)

Page 56 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-25B (6078594)

Page 57 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-25B (6078594)

Page 58 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 4

29A 6220260 Screw M16x30 DIN933 A2 (10pc) 1

29B 6220261 Screw M16x110 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220103 Plate 400x345x20 3" Acryl XT VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220104 Screw M8x40 DIN933 A2 (20pc) 1

36 6078553 PRO C08DA-435/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-25B (6078594)

Page 59 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220105 Y-piece DN80 L455 H200 1.4301 VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220107 Pipe SDR11 D.40x3,7 PE-HD 460mm VP. 1

60 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 2

61 6220108 Coupling 90° 40x40 PE-HD VP. 1

62 6220109 Ball cock DN32 PVC with pipe VP. 1

63 6220110 Coupling T90 40x40x40 PP VP. 1

64 6220111 Plug D.40 PE-HD VP. 1

65 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 1



PRO C08DA-435/EMUport (6078553)

Page 60 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-435/EMUport (6078553)

Page 61 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076596 impeller C08xA-435 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-435/EMUport (6078553)

Page 62 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-28A (6078611)

Page 63 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-28A (6078611)

Page 64 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 6

29A 6220071 Screw M16x55 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

29B 6220072 Screw M16x140 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220078 Plate 400x345x30 3" PE VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220080 Schraube M8x50 DIN931 A2-70 (20pc) 1

36 6078554 PRO C08DA-436/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-28A (6078611)

Page 65 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220096 T-connector D.90 90° PE-HD-2xE VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

54 6220098 V-flange SDR17 D.90 long PE-HD VP. 1

55 6220099 V-flange SDR17 D.90 extended PE-HD VP. 3

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 2



PRO C08DA-436/EMUport (6078554)

Page 66 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-436/EMUport (6078554)

Page 67 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076595 impeller C08xA-436 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-436/EMUport (6078554)

Page 68 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-28B (6078595)

Page 69 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-28B (6078595)

Page 70 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 4

29A 6220260 Screw M16x30 DIN933 A2 (10pc) 1

29B 6220261 Screw M16x110 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220103 Plate 400x345x20 3" Acryl XT VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220104 Screw M8x40 DIN933 A2 (20pc) 1

36 6078554 PRO C08DA-436/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-28B (6078595)

Page 71 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220105 Y-piece DN80 L455 H200 1.4301 VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220107 Pipe SDR11 D.40x3,7 PE-HD 460mm VP. 1

60 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 2

61 6220108 Coupling 90° 40x40 PE-HD VP. 1

62 6220109 Ball cock DN32 PVC with pipe VP. 1

63 6220110 Coupling T90 40x40x40 PP VP. 1

64 6220111 Plug D.40 PE-HD VP. 1

65 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 1



PRO C08DA-436/EMUport (6078554)

Page 72 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-436/EMUport (6078554)

Page 73 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076595 impeller C08xA-436 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-436/EMUport (6078554)

Page 74 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-31A (6078612)

Page 75 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-31A (6078612)

Page 76 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 6

29A 6220071 Screw M16x55 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

29B 6220072 Screw M16x140 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220078 Plate 400x345x30 3" PE VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220080 Schraube M8x50 DIN931 A2-70 (20pc) 1

36 6078555 PRO C08DA-437/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-31A (6078612)

Page 77 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220096 T-connector D.90 90° PE-HD-2xE VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

54 6220098 V-flange SDR17 D.90 long PE-HD VP. 1

55 6220099 V-flange SDR17 D.90 extended PE-HD VP. 3

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1



PRO C08DA-437/EMUport (6078555)

Page 78 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-437/EMUport (6078555)

Page 79 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076594 impeller C08xA-437 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-437/EMUport (6078555)

Page 80 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-31B (6078596)

Page 81 / 86 20.03.2019



EMUport CORE 20.2-31B (6078596)

Page 82 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

1 6220051 Gate valve DN80PN10 VP. 2

2 6220052 Gasket D.90/200x3 DIN2690 EPDM90 (2pc) 1

3 6220053 Gasket D.141/250x3 DIN2690 EPDM (4pc) 1

4 6220054 Flansch DN125 90 L95 PUR VP. 2

4A 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

4B 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

4C 6220055 Screw M16X95 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 2

6 6220056 Cover D.400 6192520 PUR VP. 2

7 6220057 Blind flansch DN80 PE80/100 VP. 1

8 6220058 Clamp 98-103/24 A2 VP. 4

9 6220059 Sealing washer D.29x17x1 A2-EPDM (10pc) 1

10 6220060 Gasket 320x140x4 EPDM30 VP. 1

11 6220061 Gasket 400x345x3 EPDM65 VP. 1

14 6220062 Gasket D.90/142x4 DIN2690 NBR+St (4pc) 2

15 6220063 EX-e cable trumpet M16x1,5 VP. 1

16 6220064 Solids collector, right PE VP. 1

17 6220065 Solids collector, left PE VP. 1

21 6080403 Gate valve 110/125 PVC VP. 2

22 6220066 Fixation EMUPort 20.2 KIT 1

25 6220067 Coupling 3" type C PP VP. 1

26 6220068 Coupling 3" type F PP VP. 1

27 6220069 Ball D.100 PA VP. 2

29 6220070 Loose flange VB D.90 PP/steel VP. 4

29A 6220260 Screw M16x30 DIN933 A2 (10pc) 1

29B 6220261 Screw M16x110 DIN931 A2-70 (10pc) 1

30 6220073 SocketD.90 SDR11 PE-HD VP. 2

31 6220074 Level sensor 0-2,5mWS, 10m cable VP. 1

32 6220075 O-Ring ID.211,0x8,0EPDM75 (2pc) 1

33 6220076 O-Ring ID.354,0x8,0 EPDM75 VP. 1

34 6220077 Plate 334x235x10 PE-HD VP. 1

35 6220103 Plate 400x345x20 3" Acryl XT VP. 1

35A 6220079 Washer A8,4 DIN9021 A2 (20pc) 1

35B 6220104 Screw M8x40 DIN933 A2 (20pc) 1

36 6078555 PRO C08DA-437/EMUport 1



EMUport CORE 20.2-31B (6078596)

Page 83 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
37 6220081 Rake 80 a. DN125 VP. 2

39 6220082 Pipe clamp 138-144 AG vz VP. 2

40 6220083 Pipe clamp D.40 DIN16928 PE-HD KIT 1

41 6220084 NRV DN80 90° ESK11 EP GGG VP. 2

41A 6076816 washer A17 Din125 A4 (20pc) 1

41B 6074496 nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 2

41D 6220085 Screw M16x85 DIN931 A2 (10pc) 2

43 6220086 Hose D.76 PVC 2,5m VP. 1

44 6220088 Suction flange DN80 H26 PUR VP. 2

45 6220089 Hose 90x6 L=220 6bar NBR VP. 2

46 6220090 Hose 125x6 L=100 3bar NBR VP. 4

47 6220091 Hose clip 70-90 A2 (2pc) 1

48 6220092 Hose clip 120-140mm A2 (4pc) 2

49 6220262 Screw M16x35 DIN933 A4 (10pc) 1

50 6220094 Clamp D.260 A2 VP. 2

51 6220095 Clamp D.400 A2 VP. 1

52 6220105 Y-piece DN80 L455 H200 1.4301 VP. 1

53 6220097 V-flange DN80 90 L115 PUR VP. 2

56 6220100 Service flange D.260 6192569 PUR VP. 1

57 6220101 Tube Co-Flex NW6 sw PP 0,14m (2pc) 1

58 6220102 Intake tank DN200 125x7,4 PUR VP. 1

59 6220107 Pipe SDR11 D.40x3,7 PE-HD 460mm VP. 1

60 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 2

61 6220108 Coupling 90° 40x40 PE-HD VP. 1

62 6220109 Ball cock DN32 PVC with pipe VP. 1

63 6220110 Coupling T90 40x40x40 PP VP. 1

64 6220111 Plug D.40 PE-HD VP. 1

65 6220146 Plug with connector D40 VP. 1



PRO C08DA-437/EMUport (6078555)

Page 84 / 86 20.03.2019



PRO C08DA-437/EMUport (6078555)

Page 85 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity

C46 name plate information "Rexa" 1

R2 6065496 Rep.Kit 2 P13.2 1

P 6042254 PAINT SPRAY Pantone334 1

P 6042255 colour 2K-paint IV80 pantone334C 250ml 1

F1 6025460 medical white oil 1L KIT 1

F1 6025461 medical white oil 5L KIT 1

L1 6080531 Loctite 243 5g flask VP: 1

L9 6080535 Loctite 5203 300ml VP. 1

----------------------------------------

1 6079349 pump housing Rexa C08-41x DN80 GG KIT 1

1.1 > pump housing Q80 6052180 GG 1

1.1.1 6074594 > neck ring D.95x14 55.10874 1.4308 VP. 1

1.2 6076889 > screw M8x95 DIN912 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.3 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

1.4 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

1.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

1.6 6076692 > screw M16x45 DIN939 A4-70 (10pc) 1

1.7 6074496 > nut M16 DIN934 A4-80 (10pc) 1

2 6076594 impeller C08xA-437 GG SVA 1

3 6067645 impeller fixation 8x25 Geomet KIT 1

3.1 > screw M8x25 DIN912 10.9 Geomet 1

3.2 > screw locking Nord-Lock 13,5/8,7 A4 1

4 6072069 motor casing P13.x-2/16 400V 3~ 50Hz IE3 1

4.1 o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 1

4.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

5 6077481 rotor P13.2-16/EAD3X2-T VP. 1

6 6067409 bearing housing P13.2 6050298 GG KIT 1

6.1 > bearing housing u 6050298 GG 1

6.2 > bearing cover D.62,2f7 6050300 GG 1

6.3 > screw M6x16 ISO4762 A4 3

7 6042222 pencil electrode G1/2 10m KIT 1

7 6042223 pencil electrode G1/2 20m KIT 1

8 6066645 cable trumpet 30T P13 10MH07 7G1,5 KIT 1

8 6066648 REXA PRO cable trumpet 30T P13 20MH07 1



PRO C08DA-437/EMUport (6078555)

Page 86 / 86 20.03.2019

Item Article no. Description Quantity
8.1 6076650 seal ring D.29,5/17x16,5 54.17777 NBR VP 1

8.2 o-ring ID.18,0x3,5 NBR70 1

9 6067407 Barlian bow terminal M5 A2 1

11 6077467 sealing casing P/S13.2 D.152 GG XD KIT 1

11.1 > sealing casing D.152g6 6051867 GG 1

11.2 6076892 > screw M8x25 DIN912 A4 (10pc) 1

11.3 6076893 > o-ring ID.150,0x4,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.4 6076891 > o-ring ID.150,0x3,0 NBR70 VP. 1

11.5 6067638 > screw plug G1/2 DIN908 A4 (3pcs) 1

11.6 6048832 > joint ring A21/26x1,5 DIN7603 PA(10pc) 1

12 grooved ball bearing 6303 ZZ 1

13 wave spring ring D.40 YSSB-0158 1

15 6081345 ball bearing 6207 w.2 Dichtsch. VP. 1

19 MECHANICAL SEAL BT-AR/32 BXPFF 1

20 pressure ring D.44/32,5x1 6050343 A4 1

21 CIRCLIP 32X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

22 mechanical shaft seal MG1/30-G60 QQPGG 1

23 CIRCLIP 30X1,5 DIN471 1.4122 1

24 pressure ring D.42/30,5x1 6050343 A4 1

25 6078169 circlips 35x1,5 DIN471 FST VP. 1

26 washer D.35/45x2,5 DIN988 St 1

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	EMUport CORE 20.2
	EMUport CORE 20.2-10A (6078606)
	PRO C08DA-412/EMUport (6078795)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-10B (6078590)
	PRO C08DA-412/EMUport (6078795)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-14A (6078607)
	PRO C08DA-432/EMUport (6078550)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-14B (6078591)
	PRO C08DA-432/EMUport (6078550)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-17A (6078608)
	PRO C08DA-433/EMUport (6078551)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-17B (6078592)
	PRO C08DA-433/EMUport (6078551)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-21A (6078609)
	PRO C08DA-434/EMUport (6078552)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-21B (6078593)
	PRO C08DA-434/EMUport (6078552)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-25A (6078610)
	PRO C08DA-435/EMUport (6078553)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-25B (6078594)
	PRO C08DA-435/EMUport (6078553)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-28A (6078611)
	PRO C08DA-436/EMUport (6078554)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-28B (6078595)
	PRO C08DA-436/EMUport (6078554)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-31A (6078612)
	PRO C08DA-437/EMUport (6078555)

	EMUport CORE 20.2-31B (6078596)
	PRO C08DA-437/EMUport (6078555)



